

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0957 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/2023 In control: County Council

On agenda: 10/10/2023 Final action: 10/10/2023

Title: Budget Adjustment: Parks and Recreation requests \$74,000 to purchase and install playground

equipment at Pioneer Crossing Regional Park, which will be reimbursed by the Utah Division of

Forestry, Fire and State Lands (FFSL).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. 29674 - Pioneer Crossing Playground (FFSL Funding), 3. 29674 FFSL Pioneer

Crossing Playground - State Contract

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2023	1	County Council	approved	Pass

Requested Agenda Date:

10/10/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Budget Adjustment: Parks and Recreation requests \$74,000 to purchase and install playground equipment at Pioneer Crossing Regional Park, which will be reimbursed by the Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands (FFSL).

Requested Agenda Item Description: This request increases the Pioneer Crossing project budget by \$74,000 due to a contract with the Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands (FFSL). The County will purchase and install playground equipment at Pioneer Crossing Regional Park. After completion of the project in 2024, FFSL will reimburse the County making the project net neutral.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Hoa Nguyen, Council Budget and Policy Analyst

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Robin Chalhoub, Community Services, Director

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes